502885274 07/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2931872

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ	·			
		Name	Ex	ecution Date	
SHENG-HUANG LIN			06/2	24/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ASIA VITAL COMPONENTS CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	7F3, NO. 24, WUCYUAN 2ND RD., SINJHUANG DISTRICT				
City:	NEW T	NEW TAIPEI CITY			
State/Country:	TAIWAN				
Postal Code:	R.O.C.				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14327248			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	(612)349-6556			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	14327248 (612)349-6556 o the e-mail address first; if that is un		ill be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provideo	(612)349-6556		ill be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provideo	14327248 (612)349-6556 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set		rill be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	14327248 (612)349-6556 D the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 6123397461 anna.lemke@nm-iplaw.com NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.		ill be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	14327248 (612)349-6556 b the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 6123397461 anna.lemke@nm-iplaw.com NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A. 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH		ill be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	14327248 (612)349-6556 D the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 6123397461 anna.lemke@nm-iplaw.com NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A. 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 1550		rill be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	14327248 (612)349-6556 b the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 6123397461 anna.lemke@nm-iplaw.com NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A. 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH		ill be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	14327248 (612)349-6556 b the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 6123397461 anna.lemke@nm-iplaw.com NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A. 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 1550 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402		ill be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	14327248 (612)349-6556 b the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 6123397461 anna.lemke@nm-iplaw.com NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A. 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 1550 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402		ill be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	14327248 (612)349-6556 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 6123397461 anna.lemke@nm-iplaw.com NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A. 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 1550 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 20120156.DIV/TH/ACL		rill be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provideo	14327248 (612)349-6556 D the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 6123397461 anna.lemke@nm-iplaw.com NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A. 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 1550 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 20120156.DIV/TH/ACL C. G. MERSEREAU		rill be sent	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Sheng-Huang Lin of 7F.-3, No. 24, Wucyuan 2nd Rd., Sinjhuang District, New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Heat-Dissipation Unit and Method of Manufacturing Same for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on June 24, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Asia Vital Components Co., Ltd. herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 7F.-3, No. 24, Wucyuan 2nd Rd., Sinjhuang District, New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the Applicant have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

Upon said consideration, I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that me or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

(1) Date <u>2014</u>, 06, 24 Signature of Inventor <u>25h</u> Sheng Huang Name of Inventor: Sheng-Huang Lin

RECORDED: 07/09/2014